Procurement plan [STRIVE]

SKILLS STRENGTHENING FOR INDUSTRIAL VALUE ENHANCEMENT (STRIVE)

Name of Procuring Entity

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE AUNDH, PUNE, PARIHAR CHOWK, AUNDH, PUNE

Annual Procurement Plan for Financial Year

2023-24

Date of Approval of Annual Procurement Plan

10.07.2023 to 08.09.2023

Approved By/Name of Approving Authority

S. No.

Procurement
Category

Full Name of
Procuring
Entity (SPIU/
ITI/ SAMC/
Ic)

NCVT MIS
code in case
of ITI (10
characters)

Name/Descript
ion of
Procurement/S
election

Estimated
Cost [INR]

Results
Area

Procurement
Mode

Applicable
Procurement
Rules

Use of GEM
[Yes/No]

Use of

eProcurement

[Yes/No]

Procurement
Method

Market Proposed

Approach Procurement

[National/ Start Date

International] |(DD/MM/YYYY

)

Pre-bid
Conference
Date [if any]
(DD/MM/YYY
Y) Date [if
any]

Proposed
Procurement
End Date
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Tentative
Contract Award
Date

(DD/MM/YYYY)

Tentative
Contract
Duration
[Months]

Tentative
Completion
Date
(DD/MM/YY
YY)

Remarks

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[5]

[6]

[7]

[8]

[9]

[10]

[11]

[12]

[13]

[14]

[15]

[16]

[17]

[18]

[19]

[20]

Goods

IMC GOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Mini drafter,
Tweezers,
Gloves,
Goggles,
Scrapers

12600

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Try Square 10
cm blade

5250

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Caliper inside
spring type 15
cm

2583

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

Goods

IMC GOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Caliper outside
spring type 15
cm

2583

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Divider spring
type 15 m

2583

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Draughtsman
drawing
instrument box
containing:
compasses
with pencil
point,

point driver,
interchangeabl
e, Divider

pen point
interchangeabl
e, divider
spring

bow pen,
Spring bow
lengthening
bar,

pen drawing
liner, screw
driver
Instrument,
tube with lead.

42000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023




S. No. [Procurement |Full Name of |NCVT MIS Name/Descript |Estimated Results [Procurement |Applicable Use of GEM |Use of Procurement |Market Proposed Pre-bid Proposed Tentative Tentative [Tentative Remarks
Category Procuring code in case |ion of Cost [INR] Area Mode Procurement [[Yes/No] eProcurement |Method Approach Procurement |Conference Procurement [Contract Award [Contract (Completion
Entity (SPIU/ |of ITI (10 Procurement/S Rules [Yes/No] [National/ Start Date Date [if any] |End Date Date Duration [Date
ITI/ SAMC/ |characters) [election International] |(DD/MM/YYYY|(DD/MM/YYY ((DD/MM/YYYY)|(DD/MM/YYYY) [[Months] |(DD/MM/YY
IC) ) Y) Date [if YY)
any]
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [91 [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19] [20]
7 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Set square 4000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh celluloid 45° Procurment M
(250 X 1.5 mm)
8 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Set square 4000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh celluloid 30°- Procurment M
60° (250X 1.5
mm
9 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |French-curves 3700| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh set of 12 Procurment M
celluloid
10 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Drawing board 72000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh with stand Procurment ("
700mm x500
mm
IS: 1444
11 Goods IMC GOVT ITI {[GU27000009 |Locker 30000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Standard Procurment M
12 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Draughtsman 89000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh stool/ Procurment M
13 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Desktop 1520000 RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Quatation/Ge National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Computer, Procurment ™M

latest configure
as

available at the
time of
purchase.
CPU: 64 Biti7
or latest
processor,
Speed: 3 GHz
or Higher.
RAM:-16 GB
DDR-Ill or
Higher, Wi-Fi
Enabled.
Network Card:
Integrated
Gigabit
Ethernet, with
USB Mouse,
USB Keyboard
and Monitor
(Min. 17

Inch. Licensed
Operating
System




S. No.

Procurement
Category

Full Name of
Procuring
Entity (SPIU/
ITI/ SAMC/
Ic)

NCVT MIS
code in case
of ITI (10
characters)

Name/Descript
ion of
Procurement/S
election

Estimated
Cost [INR]

Results
Area

Procurement
Mode

Applicable
Procurement
Rules

Use of GEM
[Yes/No]

Use of
eProcurement
[Yes/No]

Procurement
Method

Market
Approach
[National/
International]

Proposed

Procurement

Start Date

(DD/MM/YYYY

)

Pre-bid
Conference
Date [if any]
(DD/MM/YYY
Y) Date [if
any]

Proposed
Procurement
End Date
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Tentative
Contract Award
Date
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Tentative
Contract
Duration
[Months]

Tentative
Completion
Date
(DD/MM/YY
YY)

Remarks

[1]

[2]

[31

(4]

[5]

[6]

[71

[8]

[9]

[10]

[11]

[12]

[13]

[14]

[15]

[16]

[17]

[18]

[19]

[20]

14

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Laptop, latest
configure as
available at
the time of
purchase.
RAM:-16 GB
HD/SSD (512)

75000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Quatation/Ge
M

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

15

Goods

IMC GOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Sever True
dedicated
sever True
dedicated
sever

140000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Open Bidding

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

16

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Software: MS-
office latest
version, 3D
Re-engineering
techniques
software
should be
provided

CAD with latest
Licensed
version with
SWIFT
technology,
support
minimum 24
data
translators,
Should be
directional
associative, ,
should
facilitate the
Additive
Manufacturing
technician with
latest trends in
Engineering

1430000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Open Bidding

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

17

Goods

IMC GOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

Laser printer
latest model A3
size paper

132000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Open Bidding

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

18

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

UPS - 5 KVA for
printing
machine &
computer

210000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Open Bidding

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023

19

Goods

IMCGOVT ITI
Aundh

GU27000009

White Board
for using LCD
projector(optio
nal)

8000

RA-01

Public
Procurment

State rules

Open Bidding

National

10.07.2023

10.08.2023

08.09.2023

23.08.2023

3 month

08.09.2023




S. No. [Procurement |Full Name of |NCVT MIS Name/Descript |Estimated Results [Procurement |Applicable Use of GEM |Use of Procurement |Market Proposed Pre-bid Proposed Tentative Tentative [Tentative Remarks
Category Procuring code in case |ion of Cost [INR] Area Mode Procurement [[Yes/No] eProcurement |Method Approach Procurement |Conference Procurement [Contract Award [Contract (Completion
Entity (SPIU/ |of ITI (10 Procurement/S Rules [Yes/No] [National/ Start Date Date [if any] |End Date Date Duration [Date
ITI/ SAMC/ |characters) [election International] |(DD/MM/YYYY|(DD/MM/YYY ((DD/MM/YYYY)|(DD/MM/YYYY) [[Months] |(DD/MM/YY
IC) ) Y) Date [if YY)
any]
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [91 [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19] [20]
20 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Almirah steel 16000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
21 Goods IMC GOVT ITI {GU27000009 |Computer table 94500| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
22 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Computer 90100| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh stools Procurment
23 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 |Table for 3000/ RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh server, printers Procurment
24 Goods IMCGOVT ITI {GU27000009 |LCD 296000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh projector/pann Procurment
el Board
25 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 |External 6000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh storage device Procurment
(17TB)
26 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Combination 510| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Plier Insulated Procurment
27 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Hammer, cross 980( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh peen with Procurment
handle
28 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Electrical 10000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Symbol and Procurment
Accessories
Charts
29 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 |Pipe vice Cast 18000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Iron with Procurment
hardened jaw
open type
30 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Table Vice 9000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
31 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 |Digital venire 2900| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh caliper. Procurment
(Universal
type)
32 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 |Screw thread 3500/ RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh micrometer Procurment
with
interchangeabl
e. Pitch anvils
for
checking
metric threads
60.
33 Goods IMCGOVT ITI |GU27000009 (Pillar Type 98000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Drilling Procurment
machine
34 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 ([Portable CMM 450000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment




Procurement |Full Name of |[NCVT MIS Name/Descript |Estimated Results [Procurement |Applicable Use of GEM |Use of Procurement |Market Proposed Pre-bid Proposed Tentative Tentative [Tentative Remarks

Category Procuring code in case [ion of Cost [INR] Area Mode Procurement [[Yes/No] eProcurement |Method Approach Procurement |Conference Procurement [Contract Award |Contract  (Completion
Entity (SPIU/ |of ITI (10 Procurement/S Rules [Yes/No] [National/ Start Date Date [ifany] |[End Date Date Duration [Date
ITI/ SAMC/ |[characters) |election International] |(DD/MM/YYYY|(DD/MM/YYY |(DD/MM/YYYY)|(DD/MM/YYYY) [[Months] [(DD/MM/YY
IC) ) Y) Date [if YY)
any]
[2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [91 [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18] [19] [20]
Goods IMCGOVT ITI |GU27000009 [Power Supply 4800| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Sensor Kit : Can 445000 RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh be used Procurment

fromElec,Sec I.
Mounting Plate
IIl. Power
Distribution
Box Il
Counter Box IV.
Indication Box
V. Material Box
VL. Inductive
Sensor VII. Ca
pacitive Sensor
VIII. Magnetic
Sensor IX.
Ultrasonic
Sensor

Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 (3D Printer- 145000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh with Procurment
Continuous
Filament
Fabrication(CFF
)
Build Volume -
320mm x
132mm x
154mm with z
resolution —
100 microns.
Software —
Cloud based
slicing software
like Eiger/ Cura
or similar
software for
printing
composite
materials.

Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |3D Printer- FFF 96000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh (Fused Procurment

Filament
Fabrication)




S. No. [Procurement |Full Name of |NCVT MIS Name/Descript |Estimated Results [Procurement |Applicable Use of GEM |Use of Procurement |Market Proposed Pre-bid Proposed Tentative Tentative [Tentative Remarks
Category Procuring code in case |ion of Cost [INR] Area Mode Procurement [[Yes/No] eProcurement |Method Approach Procurement |Conference Procurement [Contract Award [Contract (Completion
Entity (SPIU/ |of ITI (10 Procurement/S Rules [Yes/No] [National/ Start Date Date [if any] |End Date Date Duration [Date
ITI/ SAMC/ |characters) [election International] |(DD/MM/YYYY|(DD/MM/YYY ((DD/MM/YYYY)|(DD/MM/YYYY) [[Months] |(DD/MM/YY
IC) ) Y) Date [if YY)
any]
] 2 6] il 51 6l 7] i8] Bl 110] 1] 112] [13] 114] 1151 [16] 1171 18] 119] 120]
39 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |3D Printer- 35000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh with Direct Procurment
Light
Processing
technology
(DLP)
40 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Scanner for 12000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Reverse Procurment
Engineering-
41 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Software for 340000| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Reverse Procurment
Engineering-
(Integrated
with CAD )
42 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Working Bench 28000( RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
43 Goods IMCGOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Wiring Board 6500| RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
44 Goods IMC GOVT ITI |GU27000009 [Metal Rack 10000 RA-01 Public State rules Yes Yes Open Bidding National 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh Procurment
45 Goods IMC GOVT ITI (GU27000009 |Miscellaneous 298000 Open Bidding 10.07.2023 10.08.2023 08.09.2023 23.08.2023 3 month 08.09.2023
Aundh

expenditure

Secretary
Institute Management Committee
of Industrial Training Institute, Aundh, Pune



